

>

SLP(C)No. 15226 OF 2001
ITEM No.13

Court No. 4

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.15226/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/05/2001 in CMWP 7133/01
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

RADHEY SHYAM PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 17/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
R-1 Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

Issue notice. The petitioner prays for deletion of all the respondents except Respondent No.1. The oral prayer for deletion stands allowed. Its effect will be considered at the time of hearing of the petition.

The respondent is in caveat and accepts notice. Mr. Sudhir Chandra, learned senior counsel, says that he will file a counter-affidavit within four weeks from today. Put up this matter immediately after four weeks.

No recovery shall be made from the salary of the respondent until further orders.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master